Total revenues 144,009,332 – – 482,227 2,167,000 146,658,559
Net insurance claims incurred and

commission expenses incurred
on insurance business (28,755,793) – – – (2,167,000) (30,922,793)

Depreciation and amortization (2,471,096) – 601,258 – – (1,869,838)
Other provisions and losses (9,384,192) – – 9,384,192 – –
Share of results of jointly

controlled entities 65,118,354 (15,526,528) (569,445) – – 49,022,381
Share of results of associates 3,988,315 (19,009) – (11,187,629) – (7,218,323)
Income tax expense (20,405,476) 15,545,537 (360,333) – – (5,220,272)

– (328,520) (1,321,210) –

HK CENTS HK CENTS HK CENTS HK CENTS

Decrease in
basic earnings per share – (0.07) (0.29) –

M I N X IN  HOLDI NGS L I M ITED36

Notes to the Accounts

2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

2.2 The adoption of new and revised HKFRSs (Continued)

(b) Restatement of prior year and opening balances (Continued)

– Effects on the consolidated balance sheet as at 31st December 2004 and 1st January 2005

Increase/
Increase/(decrease) (decrease)

At 31st
December At 31st At 1st

 2004, as December January
 previously 2004, as 2005, as

reported HKAS 1 HKAS 17 HKAS 28 HKFRS 4  restated HKAS 39  adjusted

HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$

Assets
Property, plant and equipment – – 8,395,892 – – 8,395,892 – 8,395,892
Investment properties – – 64,722,163 – – 64,722,163 – 64,722,163
Leasehold land and land use rights – – 19,099,639 – – 19,099,639 – 19,099,639
Fixed assets 118,872,497 – (118,872,497 ) – – – – –
Jointly controlled entities 546,184,382 – (26,829,521 ) – – 519,354,861 14,884,709 534,239,570
Associates 68,678,385 – – (1,321,210 ) – 67,357,175 – 67,357,175
Loan receivable – – – – – – 58,050,000 58,050,000
Other asset 58,050,000 – – – – 58,050,000 (58,050,000 ) –
Premium receivable 18,882,553 – – – – 18,882,553 – 18,882,553
Claims recoverable from reinsurers 12,817,235 – – – (12,817,235 ) – – –
Reinsurance assets – – – – 17,131,262 17,131,262 – 17,131,262
Trading securities, listed 6,199,974 – – – – 6,199,974 (6,199,974 ) –
Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss
– listed equity securities

held for trading – – – – – – 6,199,974 6,199,974
Other current and

non-current assets 598,843,492 – – – – 598,843,492 – 598,843,492

Total assets 1,428,528,518 – (53,484,324 ) (1,321,210 ) 4,314,027 1,378,037,011 14,884,709 1,392,921,720

Notes to the Accounts

M I N X IN  HOLDI NGS L I M ITED 37

2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

2.2 The adoption of new and revised HKFRSs (Continued)

(b) Restatement of prior year and opening balances (Continued)

– Effects on the consolidated balance sheet as at 31st December 2004 and 1st January 2005 (Continued)

(Increase)/
(Increase)/decrease decrease

At 31st
December At 31st At 1st

 2004, as December January
 previously 2004, as 2005, as

reported HKAS 1 HKAS 17 HKAS 28 HKFRS 4  restated HKAS 39  adjusted

HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$

Liabilities
Minority interest (16,481,244 ) 16,481,244 – – – – – –
Unearned premiums, net (26,772,604 ) – – – 26,772,604 – – –
Unexpired risks (3,115,000 ) – – – 3,115,000 – – –
Outstanding claims reserve (60,742,915 ) – – – 60,742,915 – –
Insurance contracts – – – – (95,095,275 ) (95,095,275 ) – (95,095,275 )
Insurance liabilities (8,763,974 ) – – – 150,729 (8,613,245 ) – (8,613,245 )
Deferred income tax liabilities (3,979,853 ) – 3,668,122 – – (311,731 ) – (311,731 )
Other current and

non-current liabilities (46,060,119 ) – – – – (46,060,119 ) – (46,060,119 )

Total liabilities (165,915,709 ) 16,481,244 3,668,122 – (4,314,027 ) (150,080,370 ) – (150,080,370 )

Equity
Share capital (459,428,656 ) – – – – (459,428,656 ) – (459,428,656 )
Other reserves (702,512,962 ) – 24,182,332 – – (678,330,630 ) (1,881,364 ) (680,211,994 )
Retained profits (100,671,191 ) – 25,633,870 1,321,210 – (73,716,111 ) (13,003,345 ) (86,719,456 )

Total equity attributable
to equity holders of
the Company (1,262,612,809 ) – 49,816,202 1,321,210 – (1,211,475,397 ) (14,884,709 )(1,226,360,106 )

Minority interest – (16,481,244 ) – – – (16,481,244 ) – (16,481,244 )

Total equity (1,262,612,809 ) (16,481,244 ) 49,816,202 1,321,210 – (1,227,956,641 ) (14,884,709 )(1,242,841,350 )

M I N X IN  HOLDI NGS L I M ITED38

Notes to the Accounts

2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

2.2 The adoption of new and revised HKFRSs (Continued)

As of the date of approval of these accounts, the HKICPA has issued a number of new and revised HKFRSs which
are effective for accounting periods beginning on or after 1st January 2006. The Group has not early adopted the
following new standards, amendments or interpretations in these accounts:

– Amendment to HKAS 1 Presentation of Financial Statements – Capital Disclosures
– Amendment to HKAS 19 Employee Benefits – Actuarial Gains and Losses, Group Plans and